

February 9, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1197

Page 1, line 1, replace "conservation" with "real property and"

Page 1, line 1, after "easements" insert "for wildlife or conservation purposes"

Page 1, line 5, replace "**conservation**" with "**certain real property and**"

Page 1, line 7, replace "purchase" with "purpose"

Page 1, line 7, after "of" insert "holding"

Page 1, line 8, after "property" insert "or an easement longer than thirty years"

Page 1, line 8, remove ", including a wildlife or wetland easement"

Page 1, line 8, after the underscored period insert "This section does not apply to a state governmental entity in a partnership with a nongovernmental entity, if the state governmental entity derives a benefit from the partnership."

Renumber accordingly